06-19-2002

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

R



102127934



Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yeon Wa KOH, Jin Ha KIM, Bong Wan LEE Seok Name: Ultraband Fiber Optics Hyun YUN, Byoung Yoon KIM, Kyung Hwan OH Street Address: 2115 O'Nel Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ] Yes 🔀 No Nature of conveyance: City/State/Zip: San Jose, CA 95131 Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Change of Name Security Agreement Other ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: <u>10/26/2000; 11/16,2000, 12/14/2000</u> Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/601,934 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/601,934 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? 
Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: [1] Name: Paul Davis Internal Address: FH 1-2 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati Authorized to be charged to deposit account 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No 25250-702) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Davis, Reg. No. 29,294 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

> PATENT REEL: 012990 FRAME: 0819



2-17 18:30 SUN FROM: THE ELGS. 2000 11:12AM WILSON SONSINI

**RECORDED: 12/19/2000** 

TO:650 493 6811

PAGE: Ø2

No.4870

PTO/SB/13 (8-94)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ABSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number 25250-702
Whereas, the undersigned:			
<ol> <li>Yean Wa KOH Taejan, KR</li> </ol>	2. Jin Ha KIM Songnamahi, KR	3. Bong Wan LEE Taajon, KR	<ol> <li>Seok Hyun YUN Taajon, KR</li> </ol>
5. Byoung Youn KIM Taejon, KR	6. Kyung Hwan OH Tasjon, KR		
hereinafter termed "Inventors	", have invented certain new and t	useful Improvements in	
OPTICAL FIBE	R FOR BROADBAND OPTICA	AL DEVICES AND OFFICAL FIF	BER DEVICES USING THEREOF
	pplication for United States Patent pplication for a United States Pate	t was filed on <u>August 8, 2000</u> , Appl ont was executed on and	lication No. <u>09/601.934</u>
95131, (heroinafter termed "/ disclosed therein, and in and	kssignee"), is desirous of soquiring to all embodiments of the invention	g the entire right, title and interest in on, heretofore conceived, made or dis d to any and all patents, inventor's co	f business at 2113 O'Nel Drive, San Jose, CA and to said application and the invention soovered jointly or severally by said Inventors crificates and other forms of protection
NOW, THEREFO from said Assignee:	RE, in consideration of good and	valuable consideration acknowledge	d by said Inventors to have been received in full
application and said invention Protection of Industrial Prop	n; (b) in and to all rights to apply to city or otherwise; (c) in and to any	for foreign passents on said invention  and all applications filed and any as  anothering filed and each and even	the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said pursuant to the International Convention for the nd all patents granted on said invention in the patent granted on any application which is a and to each and every reissue or extensions of
enjoy to the fullest extent the shall include prompt product other papers, and other assis and interest herein conveyed additional applications cover other priority proceedings in patents granted thereon, includes the proceed providing such cooperation	e right, title and interest herein con- tion of pertinent floors and domina- tance all to the extent deemed need to the prosecuting any of said a ring said invention; (d) for filing a twolving said invention; and (f) for uding without limitation reissues a lings, infringement actions and con- shall be paid for by said Assignes.	notes and the blanch states are the control of the	with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to gn countries. Such cooperation by said inventors of petitions, caths, specifications, declarations of (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title uting substituts, divisional, continuing or names of any said patents; (e) for interference or vention and any applications therefor and any cedings, cancellation proceedings, priority he expense incurred by said inventors in  Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal yes and assigns.
	binding upon said inventors, the	IL LEZDOCTIAR (SCIEN) TOBOL . ob.	-
4. Said le	eventors hereby jointly and asvers	illy warrant and represent that they ha	ave not entered and will not enter into any
DI WITNESS W	HEREOF, said inventors have on	scuted and delivered this instrument	to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: Nov 16,	ANSO		
Date:		Yuon Wan KOH	1_
Daw _ Dec 14.	080	Jin Ha KIM	
Date: Nov 16, 2	020	Bong Wen LEE	ec.
Date: Nov 16, 2	-000	Seak Hyun YUN	
Date: Nov 16,	2000	Browns Foon Kim	- Jun Kim
Date: Oct. 26		Ch Kynng Hwan OH	hours

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012990 FRAME: 0820